
Dear Parents/ Carers, 
  
Welcome to this week's Benwick Briefing. 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
Being just a 4 day week, this week has zoomed by! However we have been busy in school, as always, and today have 
enjoyed our Coronation theme day, including making crowns, collages, Maypole dancing and royal singing! Look out for 
some photos coming to our Facebook page soon. 
  
Many thanks to the Benwick Parish Council for the lovely gift of Coronation medals, which were sent home with every child 

yesterday - we hope its something children will cherish and keep safe for the future. Any orders of children's King portraits 
on t-towels, mugs etc will come home tonight - thank you to FOBS for organising all this. 
  
It is unfortunate that FOBs Coronation Party has had to be postponed, due to the weather forecast, however we hope to re-
arrange the bouncy castles, stalls etc for after sports day on Friday 26th May. Sports Day will start at 1.15pm. 
  
Enjoy the extra Bank holiday weekend! 

  
Best wishes,  
Mrs Talbot 
  
Cambridgeshire Police 
Please find attached the Cambridgeshire Police Safer Schools newsletter.  
  
Sports Coach Staffing: 
It is Mr Jakes' last day with us today as he leaves Premier sports to start a new career in a completely different sector. Our 

new coach is Mr Kirby; he has been in school this week already to receive a handover from Mr Jakes. In addition to this we 
have Miss Pullan coaching at lunchtimes Monday-Wednesday for Active Lunchtime club.  
  
Have a lovely Coronation weekend, we look forward to seeing you all on Tuesday.   
  
Kind Regards 
  
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 
  
  
Important Dates: 
  

Monday 8th May                                   Coronation Day Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th- Friday 12th May                Year 6 SAT's Week 

Wednesday 17th May                            Doves Share & Shine 2.30pm 

Thursday 18th May                               Swans Share & Shine 9am 

Thursday 18th May                               Owls Share & Shine 2.30pm 

Friday 19th May                                   Robins Share & Shine 9am 

Tuesday 23rd May                                Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Friday 26th May                                   Sports Day  TBC 

Monday 29th May- Friday 2nd June        HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June                                  INSET Day - school closed to children 

Tuesday 27th June                                Pre-Loved Uniform Sale 

Thursday 29th June                              YR6 Abbey, Cromwell TBC 

Friday 30th June                                  YR6 Abbey Transition Day TBC 

Tuesday 4th July                                  YR6 Cromwell Transition Day TBC 



Friday 7th July                                     YR6 Cromwell  TBC 

Friday July 14th                                   FOBS Leavers Disco - Village Hall 

Tuesday 18th July                                Pre-Loved uniform Sale 

Wednesday 19th July                           Last Day of Term 

Thursday 20th July- Wednesday 31st August      SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


